

"

ITEM NO.58

COURT No.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16822/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2008 in LPA No. 998/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JANARDAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master